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Republic of the Philippines
PBepartment Sf Ehucation

Regional Office IX, Zamboanga Peninsula

NoASY

Supplier : MUSTARD SEED SYSTEMS CORPORATION Purchase Order No.: 2025-02-024
Address : Brgy. Canelar, Zamboanga City Date : March 25, 2025
NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT -
TIN: 204-332-439-00021 i
Procurement: SMALL VALUE
Gentlemen:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
Place of Delivery: DepEd RO-IX, Balintawak, Pagadian City Delivery Term: FOB Destination
Date of Delivery: 45 CD upon receipt of this PO Payment Term: 90 Days
S;ﬁ)c X Unit Item Description Quantity Unit cost Total Amount
1TB PCle 4.0 NVMe M.2 Internal Desktop and Laptop PCs
1 PSS |ssp Solid State Drive 10 3,875.00 38,750.00
2 pcs  |UPS 1500VA - Uninterruptible Power Supply For PC Laptop 5 4,438.00 22,190.00
AVR 10000 WATTS 10KVA (10KVA)
- Capacity: 10KVA, Input: 45-280v, Output: 220v, Overload
3 3 Protection, Overheat Protection, Short Circuit Protection, & 21,351.00 AZTH08
Intelligent Chip Protection, High Voltate Output Protection
Usb 3.0 Hub To Rj45 Ethernet High Speed Gigabit 1000Mbps
4 PSS INetwork Adapter 4 Ports Docking Station 2 91200 18250
PC Monitor USB Type-C - 27" 2560 x 1440/ 180Hz / IPS / 1ms
GTG
- Panel Size (inch): 27, - Aspect Ratio: 16:9
- IfO Ports: DisplayPort 1.4 x 1, HDMI (v2.0) x 1, USB-C x 1
? pes (DP Alt Mode), Earphone jack: Yes, USB-C Power Delivery: 2 179000 RN
7.5W
- Mechanical Design: 1/4" Tripod Socket: Yes, Tilt: Yes, Swivel:
Yes, Pivot: Yes
24-Port | 2.5GBASE-T | L2+ Managed | Switch 4 10GE SFP+
6 P oot (TL-SG3428X-M2) 4 37,488.00 149,952.00
7 pcs  |6TB Surveillance Grade Hard Disk Drive SATA 3.5 2 9,375.00 18,750.00
Fiber mechanical splice FTTH Fiber Optic Welding Splicing
Machine Optical Fiber Fusion Splicer A-6C+ with Optical Fiber
8 PCS  IHeat Shrink Protective Tube Fiber Pipe Fusion Splice ! 1,750 PR
Protection Sleeve 500pcs
9 pcs  |10G Active Optical Cable Cable SFP+ Module 20meters 3 4,248.00 12,744.00
10 pcs  [10G Active Optical Cable Cable SFP+ Module 50meters 3 6,249.00 18,747.00
10G Direct Attach Cable - 10Meters 10Gbps SFP+ to SFP+
1 PSS |oassive DAC 3 750.00 2,250.00
12 pcs  |10G Active Optical Cable Cable SFP+ Module 30meters 3 750.00 2,250.00
5 Port Waterproof POE Extender 4 Port Repeater 1000Mbps
13 pcs  [Outdoor Network IP55 VLAN 44-57V for POE Camera Wierless 2 1,217.00 2,474)0
AP
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Digital Light ProcessingT—'{-}tor (WUXGA (1920 x 1200), o
4,300 ANSI Lumens Brightness, Native Resolution: 1080p
(1920x1080), Aspect Ratio: 16:9 (Native) 4:3 (supported),
14 pcs  |Lamp Life: 5,000 Hours (Standard), 10,000 Hours (Eco), 1 47,682.00 47,682.00
Analog RGB / Component Video (D-sub) x 1, HDMI x 2,

Composite Video (RCA) x 1, USB (Wireless dongle, Hidden

Type A) x 1. USB x 1)
4K 15.6" Portable Monitor With Magnetic keyboard,

touchscreen, type-c display

- Display Interface: Mini HDMI (Signal Source), 3 Type-C
15 pcs  |(Power Supply, Full Featured, USB PD Protocol, OTG Hard 3 24,313.00 72,939.00
Disk Data Transmission), 3.5MM Interface

- Cables: Mini HDMI (4K), U-C Cable (2.0), C-C Cable, PD

Power Supply
Fiber Optic Cable Outdoor 50M Single Core Single Mode FOC

16 pcs |50 Meters with 1 Pair SC SFP Module Gigabit DDM BIDI mini 10 467.00 4,670.00
Gbic 1000Mbps Fiber Tranceiver

**This also serves as your Notice fo Proceed

ICT Equipment and Peripherals for Repair, Maintenance and
Replacement FY 2025

Total Amount: Five Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven Pesos Only P533,787.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10)
of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

A ¢ RUTH L..FUENTES, CESO lil
G %% ) Regional Director
Conforme: ary Gracg|C.jAlo V

Signature over Printed Name

April 02, 2025
Date
I Fuonds Avanable.
ALOBS No.:
WAREN Y. INDOC Amount : P533,787.00
Accountant Il
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Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment @f Education
Regional Office IX, Zamboanga Peninsula

March 25, 2025

MUSTARD SEED SYSTEMS CORPORATION
Brgy. Canelar, Zamboanga City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AWARD
Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be informed that the contract for the ICT Equipment and Peripherals for Repair, Maintenance and Replacement FY
2025 with PO No. 2025-02-024 in the amount of Five Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Seven Pesos
Only (PHP 533,787.00) is hereby awarded to your establishment.

The quotation you have submitted was found to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation and most advantageous
to the government complying with all the requirements for eligibility."

Please affix your signature in the space provided below as indication of your acceptance of the award.

Very truly yours,

RUTH L. FUENTES, CESO il

Regional Director V

Conforme;
NI&MV\/IVM >
ary Grace .ﬁlob

MUSTARD SEED SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Date: April 02, 2025
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